

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 237 OF 2005 (For prel. hearing)

DEEPA KANDPAL
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

CHANDRA PRAKASH KANDPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The Matrimonial Proceedings filed under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act being

Case No.1/2004 (Chandra Prakash Kandpal Vs. Deepa Kandpal) pending in the Court of learned Civil Judge, SD., Ranikhet, District Almora, Uttarakhand, shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master